Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyndham IP Corp.		08/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotel TM Corp.
Street Address:	10750 West Charleston
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76633379	PLAYERS BYREQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4682

ip@gardere.com, lhemphill@gardere.com Email: Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Lisa R. Hemphil

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street **Suite 3000** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119206-3346
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa R. Hemphill

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0774

900056891

Signature:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/
Date:	08/30/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wyndham NPT Assignment PLAYERS BYREQUEST#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0775

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 11th day of October, 2005, between WYNDHAM IP CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and HOTEL TM CORP., a Delaware corporation "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the applicant of record of United States Serial No. 76/633379 for the trademark "PLAYERS BYREQUEST (stylized)"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR transferred to ASSIGNEE said Mark and Application; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are desirous of recording this transfer of said Mark and said Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer and assignment, and hereby, transfers, and assigns, Nunc Pro Tunc, to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and Application, together with any goodwill associated therewith, as well as all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said Marks and Application, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date below stated.

This Assignment executed at	_Dallas	, <u>Texas</u>	this
30th day of August	, 2006.		

Mira

WYNDHAM IP CORPORATION

Name: Mark Chlowpek
Title: Vice President

DALLAS 1663948v1

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0776